TO
PB
ALL
®  &
 S
LID
E
SH

equal (both ends) unless otherwise
requested.
	 (4)	 Ordering Example:
Need 1-1/2” x 48” order Part
Number as WSS 24 x 48.0”
	 (5)	 Longer than “Maximum Std Length”
contact NB for quotation.
	 (6)	 For Custom Hole Location or Non-
Standard Lengths, contact NB for
quotation.
Fig. 22  Side View Fig. 23  Shaft Rail Assemblies
Shaft Rail Assemblies: WSS Type
NB
Part
Number
Nominal
Shaft
Dia. (inch)
 Outer Assembly Dimensions ( Inch ) Maximum
Length
1 - Piece
Base Mounting Holes
WT / FT
Lbs.A W 1 W 2
N
( Inch )
P
( Inch )
WSS    8 x  L 1/2 1.812 2.000  . 2500 144” 2 4 1.26
WSS  10 x  L 5/8 2.000 2.500  . 4375 144” 2 4 1.83
WSS  12 x  L 3/4 2.437 2.750  . 5000 144” 3 6 2.50
WSS  16 x  L 1 2.937 3.250  . 5625 144” 3 6 4.06
WSS  20 x  L 1-1/4 3.625 4.000  . 7500 168” 3 6 6.28
WSS  24 x  L 1-1/2 4.250 4.750  . 8750 168” 4 8 8.60
WSS  32 x  L 2 5.375 6.000 1.1250 168” 4 8 14.88
Table 19   Shaft Rail Assembly Dimensions and Mounting Dimensions
24 or 48
Page 26
Explanation Of TOPBALL
P/N (Part Number) Symbols
T W # UU OP
Series Measurement
Type
Inscribed
Circle
Diameter
(inch)
Seal Symbol Modification
T=TOPBALL® W=Inch   4=0.250 UU=Seals OP=Open
  6=0.375 on Both Ends Type
  8=0.500 No Entry= No Entry=
10=0.625 Not Open No Seals
12=0.750 (Standard)
16=1.000
20=1.250
24=1.500
32=2.000
Example:
You need a slide bush
that has a ½” interior
diameter, that’s not
open, with seals on
both ends. Order
TW8UU.
O r d e r i n g
Ordering By Part Number
Ordering by part number code makes it unnecessary to
specify all the dimensions listed in the tables of specifica-
tions associated with each product. All associated dimen-
sions will be indicated by the code.
All you have to do to order is specify:
A. PART CODE
The first letters in the table that symbolize the product se-
ries. They also specify whether it is an inch or metric series.
B. DIAMETER CODE
A single code number corresponds to either the inscribed
diameter for TOPBALL bushings, or the nominal shaft
diameter for all shaft associated products. For example,
Code 4 is ¼ inch; diameter Code 16 is 1 inch.
C. WIDTH SYMBOL
Indicate whether block housing is double wide or not.
D. SEAL CODE
Indicate whether TOPBALL bushings and combined TOP-
BALL block housing units are sealed or not.
E. X LENGTH
Indicate the length of support rails or shafts.
F. SHAFT MODIFICATION
There are only two symbols, PD for Pre-Drilled or M for
custom shaft. Indicate which. For non-standard lengths or
non-standard hole locations, or any other questions…
Do not hesitate to call NB Corp.
Customer Service for assistance:
1-800 521-2045
Explanation Of TOPBALL SLIDE UNIT
P/N (Part Number) Symbols
TW # W UU
Series Inscribed
Circle
Diameter
(Inch)
Width
Symbol
Seal Symbol
TWA= Block   4=0.250 W=Double UU=Seals on
TWJ= Adjustable   6=0.375 Width Both Ends
TWD= Open   8=0.500 No Entry= No Entry=
10=0.625 Single Width No Seals
12=0.750
16=1.000
20=1.250
24=1.500
32=2.000
Example:
You need a slide
bush in a block that is
adjustable, has a ¾”
interior diameter, with
seals and is double
wide. Order TWJ12UU.
Page 27
I n f o r m a t i o n
For assistance on any questions, please call 1-800-521-2045
Explanation Slide Shaft (Part Number) Symbols
SFW # h5 x 72 - PD
Series Nominal Shaft
Diameter (inch)
Tolerance Overall Length
In Inches
Shaft Modifications
SFW =Carbon Steel   2=0.125 h5=ISO h5 PD=Pre-Drilled
SFWS =Anti-Corrosive     3=0.1875 No Entry= ISO g6 M=Custom Shaft
  4=0.250 No Entry= Straight Shaft
  6=0.375